	06-18-2003	Alas	3140	10/312254			
	102476298	ORDATION FO		Attorney Docket No. 6002-1031 C.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office C.S. Pat			
То	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Boris KLARICIC	12.24.02	2. Name a Name:	and address of receiving party(ies) Select Design Technologies Limited			
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a es No	ttached?	Address:	C/-PKF Melbourne, Level 11 CGU Tower, 485 La Trobe Street Melbourne Victoria Australia 3000			
3.		Nerger Change of Name <u>002</u>	Additional nam	ne(s) and address(es) attached? ⊠ No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	umber(s): //) }	12254				
This	document is being filed with a new	application, the exe	• /	the application is: December 12, 2002			
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B.	Patent No(s).			
		Addit	tional numbers	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
				attached? [_] Yes 🛛 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile		6. Total ni involve	umber of applications and patents d: <u>1</u>			
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
	YOUNG & THOMPSON			nclosed			
	Second Floor		🗌 Au	uthorized to be charged to deposit account			
	745 South 23 rd Street		8. Deposit	t Account No. <u>25-0120</u>			
	Arlington, VA 22202			duplicate copy of this page if paying by			
	Phone: 703-521-2297		deposit	account)			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
_	Yolanda Reynolds	Klan	da Di	under December 24, 2002			
_	Name of Person Signing			Date			
	/ Total number of pa	ges including cover	sheet, attachr	ments, and documents: <u>2</u>			
				Y&T December 24, 2002			

PATENT REEL: 014173 FRAME: 0179

				ASS	IGNMENT	,	Do	ocket No	
WHEREAS,	the be	named	inventor, ASSI	JNOR, h	as made a co	atain new and	l useful inv	ention in :	
	CC	NE SELE	CTOR AND	ASSO	CIATED T	RANSMIS	SION AS	SEMBLY	
for which									
(check one)	[]	an applica	ution is being fil	ed concur	rently herev	vith,			
	[]	an applica	ition for a Paten	t of the U	nited States	was filed on			
	X	and given	Application Se	rial No.	PCT/AU	01/01416			
and WHERE		SELECT	DESIGN TE	CHNO					
having a plac	c of b	usiness at	C/- PKF Me	lbourne	, Level 11	, CGU Tov	wer, 485	La Trobe Sti	reet
3 . 1				Melbou	irne, Victo	oria, 3000,	Australia		ASSIGNEE

Melbourne, Victoria, 3000, Australia , Assignee is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and as applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or f.	irst inventor Boris KLARICIC	
Inventor's signature	Malenin	Date 12.12-2002
Residence Brighton	East, Victoria, Australia	Citizenship_Australian
	No. 2 Cummins Road, Brighton Eas	st, Victoria, 3187, Australia

Full name of second joint inventor, if any	
Second Inventor's signature	Date
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	

UNITED STATES
